



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12809/2022 & CM APPL. 38949/2022 (interim directions)
SHIKHA RAI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sourabh Ahuja, Adv.

versus

IGNOU AND OTHERS Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **05.09.2022**

CM APPL. 38950/2022

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12809/2022 & CM APPL. 38949/2022 (interim directions)

3. Upon the petitioner taking steps, issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes. Counter affidavit and reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 10.01.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022

kk