



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12809/2022 & C.M. APPL. 38949/2022**

**SHIKHA RAI**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sourabh Ahuja, Advocate.**

versus

**IGNOU AND OTHERS**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aly Mirza, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **10.01.2023**

Mr. Aly Mirza, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the Respondents and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Let counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.03.2023.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2023/rk**