



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12809/2022 & CM APPL. 38949/2022**

SHIKHA RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sourabh Ahuja, Mr. Abhijeet
Shankar, Mr. Kartikey Awasthi, Mr. Mohd. Arjad
Jamal and Ms. A.Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

IGNOU AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aly Mirza, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

31.07.2024

%

List on 20.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 31, 2024/*DU*